ADVISING WORKSHEET - HONORS PSYCHOLOGY

Name

ID #

Faculty Advisor

FOUNDATIONS (4/5 courses/ 12-15 hours)
ENGL 102 Composition Il
MATH 130 or 170

Please check pre-requisites for all
courses

LANG 102/192 or SEDU 465& 466

CIS 120 Intro to Comp Apps

Information Access Workshop

(This is fulfilled in ENGL 102 at Dominican
University or a stand-alone workshop.)

HONORS SEMINARS (7 courses/21

hours)
(Note: no more than two courses may be
taken from any one disciple)

Big Questions (HNBQ) (HNSM 1xx)__
Big Questions (HNBQ)
Big Questions (HNBQ)
Big Questions (HNBQ)
Exploration & Invest. (HNEI) ___

(

(

Exploration & Invest. (HNEI)

Exploration & Invest. (HNEI) ¢insm axx)

PRACTICUM (3 cr. Hrs)
Study Abroad OR Internship OR Research
THEOLOGY (TH)

MULTICULTURAL (MC)

PORTFOLIO (one piece of work submitted

from each honors course)
*NR- not required/A.A. earned or IAl GECC

BACHELOR OF ARTS (12 course/38
hours)
PSYC 101 or 102

PSYC 105 or PSYC 372

PSYC 214 Abnormal Psych.
PSYC 290 Research Stats | (4)
PSY 291 Research Stats Il (4)

PSYC Capstone or Experience

(Students may complete the following
Courses: 440, 445, 460, 470 or 475.
Experiences that also satisfy the capstone
requirement are a Degree with Distinction
project or a 3-credit internship in Psychology.

Twelve hours at the 300 or 400 level
NOTE: Any 300- or 400-level
course counts toward this
requirement, including capstone
experience

1.

2.

3.

4.,
Psychology Electives (2 courses/6
hours
Developmental - One course
from the following: PSYC 215,
220, 225

Socio-cultural/Personality- One
course from the following: PSYC
245, 250, 270, 325, 330, 370

2018-2019

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
PSYC 101 or 102

PSYC 105 or PSYC 372

PSYC 214 Abnormal Psych.
PSYC 290 Research Stats| (4)
PSY 291 Research Stats Il (4)
PSYC Capstone or Experience

(Students may complete the following
Courses: 440, 445, 460, 470 or 475.
Experiences that also satisfy the capstone
requirement are a Degree with Distinction
project or a 3-credit internship in Psychology.

Twelve hours at the 300 or 400 level;
including -Two 4-credit laboratory
courses at the 300-level

1 (4)
2. (4)
3.

PSYC 440 Hist. and Systems of Psych.

Mathematics Courses (6 hours). In addition
to MATH 250, students will take an
additional 200-level or above math course
(recommended: MATH 211)

Math 250*
Math 200 level

(*may be satisfied by placement into MATH
251 or higher)

Science Courses; Six hours in Biology

(excluding BIOL 120) or

Chemistry. Students may wish to take BIOL

111, which is a prerequisite for PSYC 372
1.

2.

5 year BA/MSW
. GPA of 3.25

. Should declare
before junior year

. May take 2 MSW
classes during your
senior year.

1. SWK 513 Human Behavior

2. SWK 514 History of Social Work,

ELECTIVES
Number of open electives varies depending
upon student.
1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

DETERMINING CLASS STANDING

Freshman: less than 28 credits
Sophomore: 28 - 59 credits
Junior: 60 - 89 credits

Senior: 90 or more credits

Transfer Earned

Dominican University Credits

TOTAL for Graduation 124
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