Name	ID #	Faculty Advisor	
FOUNDATIONS (4/5 courses/ 12-15 hours)		BACHELOR OF SCIENCE	5 year BA/MSW
ENGL 102 Composition II	Diagon chook was requisited for all	PSYC 101 or 102	 GPA of 3.25 Should declare
MATH 130 or 170	Please check pre-requisites for all courses	PSYC 105 or PSYC 372	before junior year
LANG 102/192 or SEDU 465& 466	BACHELOR OF ARTS (12 course/38	PSYC 214 Abnormal Psych PSYC 290 Research Stats I (4)	May take 2 MSW
LANG 102/192 01 SEDU 403& 400	hours) PSYC 101 or 102	PSY 291 Research Stats II (4)	classes during your senior year.
	PSYC 105 or PSYC 372	PSYC Capstone or Experience	
CIS 120 Intro to Comp Apps	PSYC 214 Abnormal Psych	(Students may complete the following	1. SWK 513 Human Behavior
Information Access Workshop	PSYC 290 Research Stats I (4)	Courses: 440, 445, 460, 470 or 475.	2. SWK 514 History of Social Work
(This is fulfilled in ENGL 102 at Dominican	PSY 291 Research Stats II (4)	Experiences that also satisfy the capstone requirement are a Degree with Distinction	ELECTIVES
University or a stand-alone workshop.)	PSYC Capstone or Experience	project or a 3-credit internship in Psychology. Number of open	Number of open electives varies depending
HONORS SEMINARS (7 courses/21	(Students may complete the following	Twelve hours at the 300 or 400 level;	upon student. 1)
hours)	Courses: 440, 445, 460, 470 or 475. Experiences that also satisfy the capstone	including -Two 4-credit laboratory courses at the 300-level	2)
(Note: no more than two courses may be	requirement are a Degree with Distinction	1(4)	3)
taken from any one disciple) Big Questions (HNBQ) (HNSM 1XX)	project or a 3-credit internship in Psychology.	2(4)	4)
Big Questions (HNBQ)	Twelve hours at the 300 or 400 level	3	5)
	NOTE: Any 300- or 400-level course counts toward this	PSYC 440 Hist. and Systems of Psych.	6)
Big Questions (HNBQ)	requirement, including capstone		7)
Big Questions (HNBQ)	experience 1.	Mathematics Courses (6 hours). In addition to MATH 250, students will take an	8)
Exploration & Invest. (HNEI)	2.	additional 200-level or above math course	9)
Exploration & Invest. (HNEI)	3.	(recommended: MATH 211)	10)
Exploration & Invest. (HNEI) (HNSM 4XX)	4.	Math 250*	11)
Exploration & invosts (invery (intom 400)	Psychology Electives (2 courses/6	Math 200 level	12)
	hours)	(*may be satisfied by placement into MATH	DETERMINING CLASS STANDING
PRACTICUM (3 cr. Hrs)	Developmental - One course from the following: PSYC 215,	251 or higher)	Freshman: less than 28 credits Sophomore: 28 - 59 credits
Study Abroad OR Internship OR Research	220, 225	Science Courses; Six hours in Biology	Junior: 60 - 89 credits
THEOLOGY (TH)		(excluding BIOL 120) or Chemistry. Students may wish to take BIOL	Senior: 90 or more credits
MULTICULTURAL (MC)	Socio-cultural/Personality- One course from the following: PSYC	111, which is a prerequisite for PSYC 372 1	Transfer Earned
	245, 250, 270, 325, 330, 370	2	Dominican University Credits
PORTFOLIO (one piece of work submitted			
from each honors course)			TOTAL for Graduation <u>124</u>
*NR- not required/A.A. earned or IAI GECC			